10-31-02

10-31-2002



<i>1</i> C		
	Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1		67651
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
. [Factors Laboratories Ltd.	Name: NF Distribution Canada Ltd.
		Internal Address:
	Individual(s) Association	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1550 United Boulevard
	Corporation-State	City: Coquitlam, BC State: CA Zip: V3K 6Y7
	Other Corporation - Canada	Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Ļ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
1	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Corporation - Canada
Ì	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
10/31/2002 01 FC:852	Execution Date: 09/30/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75693564 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Rong Zhang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Internal Address:	
		Enclosed
	TDIAZ1 00000182 75693564	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	40.00 00	100
	Street Address:1550 United Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
	G., 650.7. Idd. 451	
	City: Coquitlam, BC State: CA Zip: V3K 6Y7	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.	***************************************
	7	
	Rong Zhang	September 30, 2002
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Application No.: 75693564

Domestic Representative Designation

Name: Mr. James E. Shlesinger

Firm Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP

Address: 3000 South Eads Street

Arlington, Virginia

22202 USA

Telephone: (703) 684-5600

Fax: (703) 836-5288

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Factors Laboratories Ltd. (the "Assignor") has adopted and/or is using and has applied to register the trademark **ECHINAMED**, Serial Number: **75693564** (the "Trademark") in the United States; and

WHEREAS, NF Distribution Canada Ltd. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1550 United Boulevard, Coquitlam, B.C., V3K 6Y7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the application in respect thereof.

Executed at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, this 30¹ day of September, 2002.

Factors Laboratories Ltd.

Per:

Michael F. Hobson

Senior Vice President & General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0711 Word Mark ECHINAMED

Goods and Services

IC 005. US 006 018 044 046 051 052. G & S: nutritional supplements and herbal supplements

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

75693564

Filing Date

April 28, 1999 FILED AS ITU

Filed ITU Owner

(APPLICANT) Factors Laboratories Ltd. CORPORATION CANADA 3655 Bonneville Place

Burnaby, British Columbia CANADA V3N 4S9

Attorney of Record

NORMAN M CAMERON

Section 44 Indicator

SECT44

Priority Date

March 1, 1999

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE